## **BYLAW NO. 3357 / WW - 2024**

Being a Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 3357/2024, the Zoning Bylaw of The City of Red Deer as described herein.

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED DEER, ALBERTA, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Bylaw No. 3357/2024 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Subsection 11.190.3.2 is deleted and replaced with:

11.190.3.2 Temporary Care Facility;

- 2. Subsection 11.280.7.22 is deleted;
- 3. Subsection 11.280.10, including subsections 11.280.10.1 to 11.280.10.3, is deleted in its entirety;
- 4. Subsection 11.280.13, including subsections 11.280.13.1 to 11.280.13.11, is deleted in its entirety;
- 5. Subsection 13.20.6.15 is amended as follows:
  - 13.20.6.15 Temporary Care Facility or Emergency Shelter at 5239 53
    Avenue (Lots 4-5, Plan 6233RS), in the existing Building and the corresponding areas for Parking, fenced Courtyard, and North door outdoor areas, until May I 2028, as identified in Zoning Bylaw Map L15, subject to the following requirements:

and, beginning at subsection 13.20.6.15.1, the remaining text remains unchanged.

| READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL this  |           | day of | 2024. |
|---|-----------|--------|-------|
| READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL this |           | day of | 2024. |
| READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL this  |           | day of | 2024. |
| AND SIGNED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK  | this      | day of | 2024. |
|   |           |        |       |
| MAYOR                                   | CITY CLER | <br>K  |       |